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11.76% 8

88.24% 60

Q28
Have you or anyone you know experienced landlords refusing to allow
service or assistance animals for disabled residents?

Answered: 68
 Skipped: 23

TOTAL 68
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Q29
If you answered "yes" to the above question, please explain:
Answered: 69
 Skipped: 22

# RESPONSES DATE

1 It is my understanding JCHAO has allowed what they call "comfort" animals without the
individual providing a "pet deposit" This is comforting to the lessee, but as we continue to see
many younger persons in JCHAO properties, it does pose confusion and stressors for both
landlords and tenants. Only "trained" animals who provide a service to a person with
disabilities under ADA.

1/20/2023 1:06 AM

2 I said no 1/17/2023 8:00 PM

3 I answered no 1/13/2023 1:45 PM

4 Almost EVERY landlord in Jefferson City, has been named at some point as not allowing ANY
Animals, even if they are Service Animals.

1/12/2023 1:58 PM

5 n/a 1/12/2023 10:57 AM

6 Na 1/12/2023 10:30 AM

7 ma 1/12/2023 10:22 AM

8 answered no - I have not experienced this and do not personally know anyone who has
experienced this

1/12/2023 12:37 AM

9 No 1/11/2023 6:17 PM

10 No 1/11/2023 5:23 PM

11 no 1/11/2023 2:29 PM

12 I answered NO 1/11/2023 1:54 PM

13 No 1/11/2023 1:35 PM

14 no 1/11/2023 11:37 AM

15 Answered no 1/11/2023 10:58 AM

16 Landlord refused tenant use of therapy dog. 1/11/2023 9:44 AM

17 This is an area of abuse by tenants. 1/11/2023 8:21 AM

18 If it’s not a service animal by the ADA then it’s not a service animal. 1/11/2023 7:31 AM

19 my answer was no 1/11/2023 5:14 AM

20 NA 1/11/2023 12:21 AM

21 I answered no 1/10/2023 10:00 PM

22 N/a 1/10/2023 4:35 PM

23 I did not answer yes 1/10/2023 2:49 PM

24 Na 1/10/2023 2:38 PM

25 no 1/10/2023 1:26 PM

26 N/A 1/10/2023 12:20 PM

27 NO 1/10/2023 12:03 PM

28 NO 1/10/2023 11:23 AM

29 I answered No. 1/10/2023 11:01 AM



2024-2029 Consolidated Plan Survey

2 / 3

30 no 1/10/2023 10:59 AM

31 N/A 1/10/2023 10:25 AM

32 . 1/10/2023 8:50 AM

33 No 1/10/2023 8:02 AM

34 no 1/10/2023 7:29 AM

35 No 1/10/2023 7:28 AM

36 —- 12/29/2022 5:56 AM

37 no 12/27/2022 3:11 PM

38 N 12/23/2022 10:08 AM

39 No 12/22/2022 4:27 PM

40 Not recently 12/22/2022 12:27 PM

41 Blank 12/22/2022 12:00 PM

42 n/a 12/21/2022 3:39 PM

43 na 12/21/2022 2:53 PM

44 No 12/21/2022 9:35 AM

45 No 12/21/2022 8:52 AM

46 Not applicable 12/21/2022 6:14 AM

47 None 12/20/2022 10:23 PM

48 n/a 12/20/2022 1:49 PM

49 No 12/20/2022 10:59 AM

50 Some landlords think that their "no animal" policy covers ESA. 12/20/2022 10:33 AM

51 NA 12/20/2022 9:18 AM

52 Almost every landlord in the City either flat refuses ANY animals OR they have fees that make
having an animal COMPLETELY Unaffordable - even if that animal is an AUTHORIZED,
TRAINED, CERTIFIED Service Animal.

12/20/2022 9:09 AM

53 NA 12/20/2022 8:37 AM

54 Answered no 12/20/2022 7:36 AM

55 I didn't answer yes. 12/20/2022 2:43 AM

56 no 12/19/2022 7:51 PM

57 Na 12/19/2022 6:34 PM

58 N/A 12/19/2022 5:17 PM

59 no 12/19/2022 4:27 PM

60 pp 12/19/2022 3:59 PM

61 A 12/19/2022 3:25 PM

62 BLANK 12/19/2022 3:15 PM

63 Didn’t answer yes 12/19/2022 3:01 PM

64 I have not 12/19/2022 2:04 PM

65 No 12/19/2022 2:03 PM

66 N/A 12/19/2022 1:49 PM
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67 N/A 12/19/2022 1:38 PM

68 NA 12/19/2022 1:31 PM

69 NO 12/19/2022 1:21 PM


